

Antonio Reynoso Borough President

Dante B. Arnwine District Manager

Fred P. Baptiste Chair

> Vacant 1<sup>st</sup> Vice Chair

Francisca Leopold 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice Chair

Linda Watson-Lorde Executive Secretary

> Mayna Legoute Treasurer

Nicolas Almonor Member-at-Large

Vacant Member-at-Large

## BROOKLYN COMMUNITY BOARD 9

TO:

Alethea Best, CB9 Member; Candace Edwards, CB9 Member;
Letwine Mavina, CB9 Member; Natoya McGhie, CB9 Member;
Twyla Ware, CB9 Member; Linda Watson-Lorde, CB9 Member;
John Beckles, Jr. Resident Member; Anna Lerner, Resident Member; Leah McClain, Resident Member; Cynthia Rose, Resident Member

FROM: Soul Creary, Committee Chair

RE: Youth Services & Education Committee Meeting

DATE: Tuesday, May 14, 2024

The meeting of the Youth and Education Committee has been scheduled as follows:

DATE:Tuesday, May 14, 2024TIME:7:00 PMPLACE:890 Nostrand Avenue, Brooklyn, New York 11225

Join Zoom Meeting: Livestreamed on the CB9 YouTube channel here: Brooklyn Community Board 9 - YouTube

## AGENDA

- 1. Welcome
- 2. Review the last meeting minutes
- 3. Review accomplishments for this year
- 4. Upcoming events
  - May 16<sup>th</sup> MS 352 @ Ebbets Field Middle School Resource Fair; 4pm-7pm
  - b. June 1<sup>st</sup> CB9 Community Resource Fair; 10am 1pm
- 5. Thoughts for upcoming year
  - a. Anything we need to do over the summer to prepare for next year?
- 6. Adjourn

890 NOSTRAND AVENUE • BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11225 • PHONE: (718) 778-9279 • FAX: (718) 467-0994 WEBSITE: www. <u>https://cbbrooklyn.cityofnewyork.us/cb9/</u> • EMAIL: BK09-1@CB.NYC.GOV